
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
BY NORTHWESTERN CORPORATION D/B/A
NORTHWESTERN ENERGY FOR AUTHORITY
TO INCREASE RATES FOR NATURAL GAS
SERVICE

NG07-013
AMENDED
MOTION FOR REVISION
OF SCHEDULING ORDER

COMES NOW the applicant NorthWestern Energy, by and through

its attorney of record and moves the Commission for an order

revising the scheduling order which is in place for the above­

captioned docket.

With the filing of Staff's testimony and exhibits and

subsequent discussions, the parties have refined their positions to

the point at which a hearing next week is neither practical nor the

most efficient use of either Staff's or the applicant's time.

Staff and the applicant appear to be down to three issues

remaining which may need to be heard by the Commission and

applicant would ask the Commission to set a hearing date of

approximately one day sometime yet in this calendar year in order

to resolve any issues which might be outstanding at that time. The

issues appear to require the participation of experts and are

worthy of further settlement talks. The parties continue to

exchange information and exhibits. In the meantime we will also

need the Commission to set a date by which applicant's rebuttal

testimony is due and would ask that to be 10 to 14 days prior to

the ultimate hearing date.



Whereupon the applicant requests the Commission act upon this

motion at the earliest possible convenience in order to provide

guidance to the parties going forward.

Dated this 2nd day of November, 2007.

& THOMPSON LLPMAY, ADAM,

BY:
-----r'\:-::;;"e:--=....>."'--'-...,,!----:::------

BRETT KOENECKE
Attorneys for Applicant
503 South Pierre Street
P.O. Box 160
Pierre, South Dakota 57501-0160
Telephone: (605) 224-8803
Telefax: (605) 224-6289

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Brett Koenecke of May, Adam, Gerdes & Thompson LLP hereby
certifies that on the 2nd day of November, 2007, he served
electronically a true and correct copy of the foregoing in the
above-captioned action to the following at their last known
addresses, to-wit:

Patricia Van Gerpen
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Karen E Cremer
karen.cremer@state.sd.us

Martin Bettmann
martin.bettmann@state.sd.us

David Jacobson
david.jacobson@state.sd.us

Bob Knadle
bob.knadle@state.sd.us
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Keith Senger
keith.senger@state.sd.us

Nathan Solem
nathan.solem@state.sd.us

Steve Wegman
steve.wegman@state.sd.us

Pamela A Bonrud
pam.bonrud@northwestern.com

Jeff Decker
jeffrey.decker@northwestern.com

Basil Copeland
blcjr@bazilla.net

Dave Peterson
davep@chesapeake.net

Robert G Towers

rgtSbs@comca~~

Brett Koenecke
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